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TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal are based in Navan and have a
call centre for all TFI Local Link services in Louth, Meath and Fingal.

Passengers can book a seat or make enquiries by calling Freephone 1800

303 707 or 046 907 4830 or by texting 086 602 7009.

TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal operate the following types of
service:

Regular Rural Bus Services - Regular Rural Bus Services, are Public
Services, and operate on a fixed route between towns and villages and
have a scheduled timetable.

Door-to-Door Bus Services are bus routes that collect and return
passengers to their homes. Door-to-Door Bus Services operate a flexible
timetable and stops in local villages and towns. These services vary
from daily to once a week or fortnightly and can be booked in advance.
Offering great peace of mind to passengers living in rural areas giving
access public transport and the freedom it brings.

Community Services - Social activities services linked to community
events, occasions, clubs and groups. Pre booking is required on these
services.

Community / Health Services - Nursing Homes and Health
appointments. Health appointments are for persons that have no other
alternative transport to vital appointments. There is a very high demand
for these services with limited availability, so booking in advance is
essential.

Free Travel Passes are accepted on all routes and all services are
accessible.

TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal

Route

Regular Rural Services
192 Swords to Balbriggan
195 Ashbourne to Balbriggan

196 St Margaret’s/Knocksedan to Swords

Daily Services Point to Point
1467 Ballyboughal Area to Swords

1468* Oldtown to Swords
1473*  Swords School Service - Naul
1474* Ballyboughal to Balbriggan

1762 North Fingal/Swords to Beaumont
Hospital

DRT Services Door-to-door

1483 Ballyboughal to Swords Shopping
FGL 216 Howth to Swords

1485 Garristown Senoir Citizens

1484 Naul Senoir Citizens

Health Care Services

* School calendar only

Day

Monday - Sunday
Monday - Sunday
Monday - Sunday

Monday - Friday
Monday - Friday
Monday - Friday
Monday - Friday
Monday - Friday

Friday Weekly

Thursday Weekly
Every 2" Tuesday
Every 2" Tuesday

@ 1800 303 707

10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18

19

TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal

3
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192: Balbriggan to Swords
Day: Moday - Sunday

BALBRIGGAN TO SWORDS

Departs Stops Monday - Sunday

Balbriggan Balbriggan Station 06:20[07:30]09:40| 11:20 |13:30 | 15:40 | 17:10 | 19:10 | 21:10 |22:35
Balbriggan Chapel Street 06:23|07:33|09:43| 11:23 | 13:33 | 15:43 | 17:13 | 19:13 | 21:13 |22:38
Balbriggan Millfield SC 06:26|07:36|09:46| 11:26 | 13:36 | 15:46 | 17:16 | 19:16 | 21:16 | 22:41
Balscadden Balscadden 06:32|07:42|09:52| 1:32 | 13:42 | 15:52 | 17:22 | 19:22 | 21:22 | 22:47
Gormanston Gormanston College |06:35|07:45|09:55| 11:35 | 13:45 | 15:55 | 17:25 | 19:25 | 21:25 |22:50
Gormanston [Stamullen Road 06:36|07:46|09:56| 11:36 | 13:46 | 15:56 | 17:26 | 19:26 | 21:26 | 22:51
Stamullen The Grange 06:38/07:48/09:58| 11:38 | 13:48 | 15:58 | 17:28 | 19:28 | 21:28 | 22:53
Stamullen Gough's Corner 06:39(07:49|09:59| 11:39 | 13:49 | 15:59 | 17:29 | 19:29 | 21:29 | 22:54
Stamullen Church 06:40(07:50(10:00| 11:40 [13:50 |16:00 | 17:30 | 19:30 | 21:30 | 22:55
Stamullen Mountain View 06:41| 07:51| 10:01| 11:41 | 13:51 | 16:01 | 17:31 | 19:31 | 21:31 | 22:56
Stamullen Gilligans Cross 06:44|07:54|10:04 | 11:44 | 13:54 |16:04 | 17:34 | 19:34 | 21:34 | 22:59
Naul Naul 06:51|08:01| 10:11 | 11:51 | 14:01 | 16:11 | 17:41 | 19:41 | 21:41 |123:06
Naul Bun A Knock 06:52|08:02| 10:12 | 11:52 | 14:02| 16:12 | 17:42 | 19:42 | 21:42 | 23:07
Naul Nag's Head Cross Rd [06:56/08:06| 10:16 | 11:56 | 14:06| 16:16 | 17:46 | 19:46 | 21:46 | 23:11
Oldtown Browns Cross 07:03| 08:1310:23 | 12:03 | 14:13 | 16:23 | 17:53 | 19:53 | 21:53 | 23:18
Oldtown Clara Court 07:06| 08:16 | 10:26 | 12:06 | 14:16 | 16:26 | 17:56 | 19:56 | 21:56 | 23:21
Oldtown The Orchard 07:08| 08:18|10:28 | 12:08 | 14:18 | 16:28 | 17:58 | 19:58 | 21:58 | 23:23
Westpalstown |Newtown Lane 07:09/08:19|10:29 |12:09| 14:19 | 16:29 | 17:59 | 19:59 | 21:59 | 23:24
Ballyboughal |Ballyboughal 07:14|08:24|10:34 | 12:14 | 14:24 | 16:34 | 18:04 |20:04(22:04|23:29
Skidoo Skidoo 07:1808:28|10:38 | 12:18 | 14:28 | 16:38 | 18:08|20:08|22:08|23:33
Roganstown |Roganstown Hotel 07:20/08:30|10:40(12:20 | 14:30 | 16:40 | 18:10 | 20:10 | 22:10 | 23:35
Roganstown |Roganstown South 07:21|08:31| 10:41| 12:21 | 14:31 | 16:41 | 18:11 | 20:11 | 22:11 |23:36
Swords New Dairy Lane 07:23|08:33|10:43 | 12:23 | 14:33 | 16:43 | 18:13 | 20:13 | 22:13 | 23:38
Swords Rathbeale Road 07:24|08:34|10:44 | 12:24 | 14:34 | 16:44 | 18:14 | 20:14 | 22:14 | 23:39
Swords Rathbeale Cottages |07:2408:34(10:44 |12:24 | 14:34 |16:44 | 18:14 | 20:14 | 22:14 | 23:39
Swords Applewood CC 07:25|/08:35/10:45|12:25 | 14:35 | 16:45 | 18:15 | 20:15| 22:15 |23:40
Swords Bunbury Gate Avenue|07:26|08:36(10:46 | 12:26 | 14:36 | 16:46 | 18:16 | 20:16 | 22:16 | 23:41
Swords Pine Grove Park 07:27108:37|10:47 | 12:27 | 14:37 | 16:47 | 18:17 | 20:17 | 22:17 | 23:42
Swords Rathbeale Crescent [07:28|08:38|10:48|12:28 | 14:38 | 16:48 | 18:18 | 20:18 | 22:18 | 23:43
Swords Brackenstown Ave 07:28|08:38|10:48| 12:28 | 14:38 | 16:48 | 18:18 | 20:18 | 22:18 | 23:43
Swords Watery Lane 07:29|08:39|10:49 | 12:29 | 14:39 | 16:49 | 18:19 | 20:19 | 22:19 (23:44
Swords Fingal Co Co 07:30(08:40|10:50 | 12:30 | 14:40 | 16:50 | 18:20 | 20:20|22:20|23:45
Swords Swords Main Street 07:31| 08:41| 10:51 | 12:31 | 14:41 | 16:51 | 18:21 | 20:21| 22:21 |23:46
Swords Swords Pavilions SC  |07:35|08:45|10:55 | 12:35 | 14:45 | 16:55 | 18:25 | 20:25|22:25 | 23:50

Services do not operate on Christmas Day

TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal

SWORDS TO BALBRIGGAN

@ 1800 303 707

Departs Stops Monday - Sunday
Swords Swords Pavilions SC |06:10|07:50|/09:30| 11:10 | 13:10 | 15:15 [17:40 |18:40 | 21:00 [23:00
Swords Fingal Co Co 06:13|07:53|09:33| 11:13 | 13:13 | 15:18 |17:43|18:43 | 21:03 | 23:03
Swords Rathbeale Road 06:14|07:54|09:34| 11:14 | 13:14 | 15:19 | 17:44 | 18:44 | 21:04 |23:04
Swords Brackenstown Ave 06:15|07:55|09:35| 11:15 | 13:15 [15:20 | 17:45|18:45 | 21:05 | 23:05
Swords Glasmore Park 06:16 |07:56|09:36| 11:16 | 13:16 | 15:21 | 17:46 | 18:46 | 21:06 |23:06
Swords Abbylea Close 06:16|07:56|09:36| 11:16 | 13:16 | 15:21 | 17:46 | 18:46 | 21:06 [23:06
Swords Daleview Road 06:17 | 07:57|09:37| M:17 | 13:17 | 15:22 | 17:47 | 18:47 | 21:07 |23:07
Swords Bunbury Gate Avenue|06:17 |07:57|09:37| 11:17 | 13:17 | 15:22 | 17:47 | 18:47 | 21:07 | 23:07
Swords Applewood CC 06:18|07:58|09:38| 11:18 | 13:18 | 15:23 | 17:48 | 18:48 | 21:08 [23:08
Swords Rathbeale Cottages |06:19|07:59/09:39| 11:19 | 13:19 | 15:24 | 17:49 |18:49 | 21:09 |23:09
Swords New Dairy Lane 06:20(08:00/09:40| 11:20 | 13:20 | 15:25 | 17:50|18:50 | 21:10 | 23:10
Roganstown |Roganstown South 06:22]108:02/09:42| 11:22 | 13:22 | 15:27 | 17:52 [ 18:52 | 21112 | 23:12
Roganstown |Roganstown Hotel 06:22/08:02{09:42| 11:22 | 13:22 | 15:27 | 17:52 | 18:52 | 21:12 | 23:12
Skidoo Skidoo 06:23|08:03|/09:43| 11:23 | 13:23 | 15:28 | 17:53 | 18:53 | 21:13 | 23:13
Ballyboughal |Ballyboughal 06:29|08:09|09:49| 11:29 | 13:29 | 15:34 | 17:59 | 18:59 | 21:19 | 23:19
Westpalstown |Newtown Lane 06:34|08:14 |09:54| 11:34 | 13:34 | 15:39 | 18:04|19:04 | 21:24 | 23:24
Oldtown The Orchard 06:35| 08:15|09:55| 11:35 | 13:35 | 15:40 | 18:05 | 19:05 | 21:25 | 23:25
Oldtown Clara Court 06:37| 08:17|09:57| 11:37 | 13:37 | 15:42 | 18:07 | 19:07 | 21:27 | 23:27
Oldtown Browns Cross 06:38| 08:18 |09:58| 11:38 | 13:38 | 15:43 | 18:08 | 19:08 | 21:28 | 23:28
Naul Nag's Head Cross Rd |06:45/08:25[10:05| 11:45 | 13:45 | 15:50 | 18:15 | 19:15 | 21:35 | 23:35
Naul Bun A Knock 06:50/08:30| 10:10 | 1:50 | 13:50 | 15:55 | 18:20|19:20 | 21:40|23:40
Naul Naul 06:52|08:32| 10:12 | 11:52 | 13:52 | 15:57 | 18:22 | 19:22 | 21:42 | 23:42
Stamullen Gilligans Cross 06:59|08:39| 10:19 | 11:59 | 13:59 | 16:04 | 18:29 | 19:29 | 21:49 | 23:49
Stamullen Mountain View 07:02|08:42|10:22|12:02 | 14:02|16:07 | 18:32 | 19:32 | 21:52 | 23:52
Stamullen Church 07:03|08:43|10:23|12:03 | 14:03|16:08 | 18:33 | 19:33 | 21:53 | 23:53
Stamullen Gough's Corner 07:04/08:44|10:24 {12:04 [ 14:04|16:09 | 18:34 | 19:34 | 21:54 | 23:54
Stamullen The Grange 07:05/08:45| 10:25 | 12:05 | 14:05| 16:10 | 18:35 | 19:35 | 21:55 | 23:55
Gormanston |Stamullen Road 07:07|08:47|10:27 | 12:07 | 14:07 | 16:12 | 18:37 | 19:37 | 21:57 | 23:57
Gormanston |Gormanston College [07:08/08:48|10:28|12:08|14:08| 16:13 | 18:38 | 19:38 | 21:58 | 23:58
Balscadden Balscadden 07:11| 08:51| 10:31 | 12:11 | 14:11 | 16:16 | 18:41 | 19:41 | 22:01| 00:01
Balbriggan Clonard Rd 07:16|08:56| 10:36 | 12:16 | 14:16 | 16:21 | 18:46 | 19:46 | 22:06|00:06
Balbriggan Millfield Centre 07:17 |08:57|10:37 | 12:17 | 14:17 | 16:22 | 18:47 | 19:47 | 22:07|00:07
Balbriggan Chapel Street 07:20|09:00|10:40| 12:20 | 14:20 | 16:25 [ 18:50 | 19:50 | 22:10 | 00:10
Balbriggan Station 07:25|09:05[10:45 | 12:25 | 14:25 | 16:30 | 18:55 | 19:55 | 22:15 | 00:15

® Balbriggan
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195: Ashbourne to Balbriggan
Day: Daily Services

ASHBOURNE TO BALBRIGGAN

@ 1800 303 707

Stop Name Monday - Friday Saturday
Ashbourne Frederick Street, Opposite Garda Station = 07:30 | 10:30 | 13:30 16:30 | 18:00 | 19:05 | 07:30 | 10:30 | 13:30 | 16:30 | 19:05 | 21:45 | 10:30 | 13:30 | 16:30
Ashbourne Main Street Upper - 07:31 | 10:31 | 13:31 16:31 | 18:01 | 19:06 | 07:31 | 10:31 13:31 16:31 | 19:06 | 21:46 | 10:31 13:31 16:31
Ashbourne R135, Retail Park = 07:32 | 10:32 | 13:32 16:32 | 18:02 | 19:08 | 07:32 | 10:32 | 13:32 | 16:32 | 19:08 | 21:48 | 10:32 | 13:32 | 16:32
Ashbourne Ballymadun Road, Business Park - 07:35 | 10:35 | 13:35 16:35 | 18:05 | 19:10 | 07:35 | 10:35 | 13:35 | 16:35 | 19:10 | 21:50 | 10:35 | 13:35 | 16:35
Garristown Main Street, Opposite Church = 07:45 | 10:45 | 13:45 16:45 | 18:15 | 19:20 | 07:45 | 10:45 | 13:45 | 16:45 | 19:20 | 22:00 | 10:45 | 13:45 | 16:45
Oldtown Naul Road, Clara Court - 08:00 | 11:00 | 14:00 17:00 | 18:30 | 19:30 | 08:00 | 11:00 | 14:00 | 17:00 | 19:35 | 22:15 | 1:00 | 14:00 | 17:00
Oldtown The Orchard = 08:02 | 11:02 | 14:02 17:02 | 18:32 = 08:02 | 1:02 | 14:02 | 17:02 | 19:37 | 22:17 | 11:02 | 14:02 | 17:02
Westpalstown Newtown Lane, Keogh's Farm - 08:05 | 11:05 | 14:05 17:05 | 18:35 - 08:05 | 11:05 | 14:05 | 17:05 | 19:40 | 22:20 | 1:05 | 14:05 | 17:05
Ballyboughal Village Centre 06:50 | 08:10 11:10 14:10 17:10 | 18:40 - 08:10 11:10 14:10 17:10 19:45 | 22:25 11:10 14:10 17:10
Naul Main Street, Séamus Ennis Arts Centre 07:05 | 08:20 | 1:20 | 14:20 17:20 | 18:50 - 08:20 | 1:20 | 14:20 | 17:20 | 19:55 | 22:35 11:15 14:15 17:15
Balbriggan Millfield Shopping Centre 07:15 | 08:30 | 11:30 | 14:30 17:30 | 19:00 - 08:30 | 11:30 | 14:30 | 17:30 | 20:02 | 22:42 | 11:20 | 14:20 | 17:20
Balbriggan Chapel Street 0718 | 08:33 1M1:33 | 14:33 17:33 | 19:03 - 08:33 .33 14:33 17:33 | 20:05 | 22:45 11:25 14:25 17:25
Balbriggan Train Station 07:23 | 08:40 | 11:40 | 14:40 17:40 | 19:10 - 08:40 | 1:40 | 14:40 | 17:40 | 20:10 | 22:50 | 1:30 14:30 | 17:32

BALBRIGGAN TO ASHBOURNE

Stops Stop Name Monday - Friday Saturday Sunday

Balbriggan Train Station - 08:45 | 11:45 | 14:45 17:45 | 19:10 - 08:45 | 1:45 14:45 | 17:45 | 20:15 | 23:00 | 11:45 14:45 | 17:45
Balbriggan Chapel Street - 08:48 | 11:48 | 14:48 17:48 | 1913 - 08:48 | 11:48 14:48 | 17:48 | 20:18 | 23:05 | 11:48 14:48 | 17:48
Balbriggan Millfield Shopping Centre - 08:55 | 11:55 | 14:55 17:55 | 19:20 - 08:55 | 11:55 14:55 | 17:55 | 20:25 | 23:10 11:55 14:55 | 17:55
Naul Main Street, Séamus Ennis Arts Centre - 09:05 | 12:05 | 15:05 18:05 | 19:30 - 09:05 | 12:05 15:05 18:05 | 20:30 | 23:15 12:05 15:05 18:05
Ballyboughal Village Centre - 09:15 12:15 15:15 18:15 | 19:40 - 09:15 12:15 15:15 18:15 20:35 | 23:20 12:15 15:15 18:15
Westpalstown Newtown Lane, Keogh's Farm - 09:20 | 12:20 | 15:20 18:20 | 19:45 - 09:20 | 12:20 15:20 18:20 | 20:45 | 23:30 | 12:20 15:20 18:20
Oldtown The Orchard 06:55 | 09:25 | 12:25 | 15:25 18:25 | 19:50 = 09:25 | 12:25 | 15:25 | 18:25 | 20:50 | 23:35 | 12:25 | 15:25 | 18:25
Oldtown Naul Road, Clara Court 06:56 | 09:26 | 12:26 | 15:26 18:26 | 19:51 - 09:26 | 12:26 | 15:26 | 18:26 | 20:51 | 23:36 | 12:26 | 15:26 | 18:26
Garristown Main Street, Church 07:10 | 09:40 | 12:40 | 15:40 18:40 | 20:05 = 09:40 | 12:40 | 15:40 | 18:40 | 21:05 | 23:45 | 12:40 | 15:40 | 18:40
Ashbourne Ballymadun Road, Business Park 07:18 | 09:48 | 12:48 | 15:48 18:48 | 20:13 - 09:48 | 12:48 | 15:48 | 18:48 | 21113 | 23:53 | 12:48 | 15:48 | 18:48
Ashbourne R135, Retail Park 07:19 | 09:49 | 12:49 | 15:49 18:49 | 20:14 = 09:49 | 12:49 | 15:49 | 18:49 | 2114 | 23:54 | 12:49 | 15:49 | 18:49
Ashbourne Main Street Upper 07:21 | 09:51 12:51 15:51 18:51 | 20:16 - 09:51 12:51 15:51 18:51 2116 | 23:56 12:51 15:51 18:51
Ashbourne Frederick Street, Garda Station 07:25 | 09:55 | 12:55 | 15:55 18:55 | 20:20 = 09:55 | 12:55 | 15:55 | 18:55 | 21:20 | 00:00 | 12:55 | 15:55 | 18:55

Services do not operate on Christmas Day, St. Stephen’s Day and New Year’s Day
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Departs

Stops

196: St Margaret’s/Knocksedan to Swords

ST MARGARET’S/KNOCKSEDAN TO SWORDS

Monday - Saturday

@ 1800 303 707

Services do not operate on Christmas Day, St. Stephen’s Day and New Year’s Day

Sunday & Public Holidays

St Margaret's St Margaret's Church 06:35 - 09:35 - - 13:35 - - - 18:35 - 09:45 - - 14:40 - - -
St Margaret's Kilreesk Lane 06:37 - 09:37 - - 13:37 - - - 18:37 - 09:47 - - 14:42 - - -
Rivermeade Nursing Home Kilreesk Road | 06:39 - 09:39 - - 13:39 - - - 18:39 - 09:49 - - 14:44 - - -
Rivermeade Rivermeade FC 06:42 - 09:42 - - 13:42 - - - 18:42 - 09:51 - - 14:47 - - -
Rivermeade Rivermeade Close 06:43 - 09:43 - - 13:43 - - - 18:43 - 09:52 - - 14:48 - - -
Rivermeade Rivermeade Drive 06:46 - 09:46 - - 13:46 - - - 18:46 - 09:54 - - 14:51 - - -
The Leas Swords Nursing Home 06:52 | 07:52 | 09:52 | 10:52 = 13:52 = = = 18:52 | 20:15 | 09:58 | 10:57 | 12:57 | 14:57 = - -
Knocksedan Knocksedan Drive 06:55 | 07:55 | 09:55 | 10:55 | 11:55 | 13:55 | 14:55 | 15:55 | 16:55 | 18:55 | 20:18 | 10:00 | 1:00 | 13:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00
Brackenstown Road Berwick Walk 07:00 | 08:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 19:00 | 20:23 | 10:05 | 11:05 | 13:05 | 15:05 | 16:05 | 17:05 | 18:05
Brackenstown Road Ormond Avenue 07:01 | 08:01 | 10:01 11:01 12:01 | 14:01 | 15:01 | 16:01 | 17:01 | 19:01 | 20:24 | 10:06 | 1:06 | 13:06 | 15:06 | 16:06 | 17:06 | 18:06
Murrough Road St Cronan's Avenue 07:02 | 08:02 | 10:02 | 11:02 | 12:02 | 14:02 | 15:02 | 16:02 | 17:02 | 19:02 | 20:25 | 10:07 | N:07 | 13:07 | 15:07 | 16:07 | 17:07 | 18:07
Murrough Road St Cronan’'s Lawn 07:03 | 08:03 | 10:03 | 11:03 | 12:03 | 14:03 | 15:03 | 16:03 | 17:03 | 19:03 | 20:26 | 10:08 | 11:08 | 13:08 | 15:08 | 16:08 | 17:08 | 18:08
Murrough Road Ardcian Park 07:04 | 08:04 | 10:04 | 11:04 | 12:04 | 14:04 | 15:04 | 16:04 | 17:04 | 19:04 | 20:27 | 10:09 | 1:09 | 13:09 | 15:09 | 16:09 | 17:09 | 18:09
Murrough Road Cianlea 07:05 | 08:05 | 10:05 | 11:05 | 12:05 | 14:05 | 15:05 | 16:05 | 17:05 | 19:05 | 20:28 | 10:10 | 1110 | 13:10 | 1510 | 16:10 | 17:10 | 18:10
Rathbeale Road Pine Grove Park 07:07 | 08:07 | 10:07 | 11:07 | 12:07 | 14:07 | 15:07 | 16:07 | 17:07 | 19:07 | 20:30 | 10:12 112 13:12 | 15:12 | 16:12 | 17:12 | 18112
Rathbeale Road Rathbeale Crescent 07:08 | 08:08 | 10:08 | 11:08 | 12:08 | 14:08 | 15:08 | 16:08 | 17:08 | 19:08 | 20:31 | 10:13 11:13 1313 | 1513 | 1613 | 17:13 | 18:13
Rathbeale Road Brackenstown Ave 07:09 | 08:09 | 10:09 | 11:09 | 12:09 | 14:09 | 15:09 | 16:09 | 17:09 | 19:09 | 20:32 | 10:14 | 1114 13:14 | 15:14 | 16:14 | 17114 | 18:14
Rathbeale Road Watery Lane 07:10 | 08:10 | 10:10 | 11:10 | 12:10 | 14:10 | 15:10 | 16:10 | 17:10 | 19:10 | 20:33 | 10:15 11:15 1315 | 15:15 | 16:15 | 17:15 | 18:15
Swords Fingal Co Co 0712 | 08:12 | 10:12 112 12:12 | 1412 | 15:12 | 16:12 | 17:12 | 1912 | 20:35 | 10:17 11:17 13:17 | 1517 | 1617 | 1717 | 1817
® Swords Swords Main Street 07:15 | 08:15 | 10:15 11:15 12:15 1415 | 15:15 16:15 17:15 19:15 | 20:38 | 10:20 | 11:20 | 13:20 | 15:20 | 16:20 | 17:20 | 18:20
SWORDS TO ST MARGARET’S/KNOCKSEDAN
Departs |Stops Monday - Saturday Sunday & Public Holidays
Swords Swords Main Street 07:30 | 08:30 | 10:30 | 11:30 | 12:55 | 14:30 | 15:30 | 16:30 | 17:30 | 19:30 - 10:30 | 12:30 | 13:30 | 15:30 | 16:30 | 17:30 | 18:30
Swords Fingal Co Co 07:34 | 08:34 | 10:34 | 11:34 | 12:59 | 14:36 | 15:36 | 16:36 | 17:36 | 19:34 - 10:34 | 12:34 | 13:34 | 15:34 | 16:34 | 17:34 | 18:34
Rathbeale Road Rathbeale Road 07:35 | 08:35 | 10:35 | 11:35 | 13:00 | 14:37 | 15:37 | 16:37 | 17:37 | 19:35 = 10:35 | 12:35 | 13:35 | 15:35 | 16:35 | 17:35 | 18:35
Rathbeale Road Brackenstown Ave 07:36 | 08:36 | 10:36 | 11:36 | 13:01 | 14:38 | 15:38 | 16:38 | 17:38 | 19:36 - 10:36 | 12:36 | 13:36 | 15:36 | 16:36 | 17:36 | 18:36
Rathbeale Road Glasmore Park 07:37 | 08:37 | 10:37 | 11:37 | 13:02 | 14:39 | 15:39 | 16:39 | 17:39 | 19:37 - 10:37 | 12:37 | 13:37 | 15:37 | 16:37 | 17:37 | 18:37
Rathbeale Road Abbylea Close 07:38 | 08:38 | 10:38 | 11:38 | 13:03 | 14:40 | 15:40 | 16:40 | 17:40 | 19:38 - 10:38 | 12:38 | 13:38 | 15:38 | 16:38 | 17:38 | 18:38
Rathbeale Road Daleview Road 07:39 | 08:39 | 10:39 | 11:39 | 13:04 | 14:41 | 15141 | 16:41 | 17:41 | 19:39 - 10:39 | 12:39 | 13:39 | 15:39 | 16:39 | 17:39 | 18:39
Murrough Road Ardcian Park 07:40 | 08:40 | 10:40 | 11:40 | 13:05 | 14:42 | 15:42 | 16:42 | 17:42 | 19:40 - 10:40 | 12:40 | 13:40 | 15:40 | 16:40 | 17:40 | 18:40
Murrough Road Cianlea 07:41 | 08:41 | 10:41 11:41 | 13:06 | 14:43 | 15:43 | 16:43 | 17:43 | 19:41 - 10:41 | 12:41 | 13:41 | 15:41 | 16:41 | 17:41 | 18:41
Murrough Road Lioscian 07:42 1 08:42 | 10:42 | 11:42 | 13:07 | 14:44 | 15:44 | 16:44 | 17:44 | 19:42 - 10:42 | 12:42 | 13:42 | 15:42 | 16:42 | 17:42 | 18:42
Murrough Road St Cronan's Avenue 07:43 | 08:43 | 10:43 | 11:43 | 13:08 | 14:45 | 15:45 | 16:45 | 17:45 | 19:43 - 10:43 | 12:43 | 13:43 | 15:43 | 16:43 | 17:43 | 18:43
Murrough Road Valley View 07:44 | 08:44 | 10:44 | 11:44 | 13:09 | 14:46 | 15:46 | 16:46 | 17:46 | 19:44 - 10:44 | 12:44 | 13:44 | 15:44 | 16:44 | 17:44 | 18:44
Brackenstown Road Ormond Avenue 07:45 | 08:45 | 10:45 | 11:45 | 13:10 | 14:47 | 15:47 | 16:47 | 17:47 | 19:45 - 10:45 | 12:45 | 13:45 | 15:45 | 16:45 | 17:45 | 18:45
Knocksedan Knocksedan Drive 07:50 | 08:50 | 10:50 | 11:50 | 13:15 | 14:55 | 15:55 | 16:55 | 17:55 | 19:50 - 10:50 | 12:50 | 13:50 | 15:50 | 16:50 | 17:50 | 18:50
The Leas Swords Nursing Home 07:52 | 08:52 | 10:52 - 13:17 - - - 17:58 | 19:52 - 10:52 | 12:52 | 13:52 - - - 18:52
Rivermeade Rivermeade FC - 08:56 - - 13:21 - - - 18:03 | 19:56 - - - 13:56 - - - 18:56
Rivermeade Rivermeade Close - 08:57 - - 13:22 - - - 18:04 | 19:57 - - - 13:57 - - - 18:57
Rivermeade Rivermeade Drive - 08:58 - - 13:23 - - - 18:06 | 19:58 - - - 13:58 - - - 18:58
Rivermeade Nursing Home Kilreesk Road - 08:59 - - 13:24 - - - 18:08 | 19:59 - - - 13:59 - - - 18:59
St Margaret's Kilreesk Lane - 09:01 - - 13:26 - - - 18:10 | 20:01 - - - 14:01 - - - 19:01
St Margaret's St Margaret's - 09:03 - - 13:28 - - - 18:12 | 20:03 - - - 14:03 - - - 19:03
® St Margaret's St Margaret's Church - 09:05 - - 13:30 - - - 18:15 | 20:05 - - - 14:05 - - - 19:05

TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal
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1467: Ballyboughal Area To Swords 1468: Oldtown to Swords
Day: Monday - Friday Day: Monday to Friday (School calendar only)

BALLYBOUGHAL AREA TO SWORDS OLDTOWN TO SWORDS

Stops | Monday - Friday Friday evening only Stops Monday - Friday
Naul, Seamus Ennis Centre 07:40 13:15 - 18:00 20:30 23:30 Oldtown 08:00
Oldtown 08:00 13:25 - 18:10 20:40 23:40 Westpalstown 08:05
Westpalstown 08:05 13:27 - 18:12 20:42 23:42 Ballyboughal 08:10
